
Attendees 2003 Technicians Workshop
Emil Albouyeh  
InstroTek, Inc. 
3201 Wellington Ct.  Suite 101 
Raleigh, NC  27615 
Phone:   (919) 875-8371 
FAX:     (919) 875-8328 
E-Mail:  emil@instrotek.com 
Tom Amon  
B.R. Amon and Sons, Inc. 
W 2950 Highway 11 
Elkhorn, WI  53121 
Phone:   (262) 723-2547 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Richard Barden  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
Division of Transportation Infrastructure and 
Development 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Truax Center 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-7949 
FAX:     (608) 246-4669 
E-Mail:  richard.barden@dot.state.wi.us 
John Becsey  
Michigan Asphalt Paving Association 
6639 Centurion Drive, Suite 120 
Lansing, MI  48917 
Phone:   (517) 323-7800 
FAX:     (517) 323-6505 
E-Mail:  jbecsey@mi-asphalt.org 
Dwight K. Beglau  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
10633 89th Ave. North 
P. O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0750 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Marc Beulow  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
P.O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (765) 424-5400 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 
 

James Bongard  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5456 
FAX:     (608) 246-4669 
E-Mail:   
M. Dudley Bonte  
Rieth-Riley Construction Company 
1751 W. Minnesota Street 
P. O. Box 276 
Indianapolis, IN  46206 
Phone:   (317) 634-5561 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  mdbonte@rieth.riley.com 
John Bowers  
Elkhart County Highway Department 
610 Steury Avenue 
Goshen, IN  46528 
Phone:   (574) 534-9394 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jbowers@elkcohwy.org 
Steve Bowman  
North Central Superpave Center 
P.O. Box 2382 
West Lafayette, IN  47996 
Phone:   (765) 463-2317 
FAX:     (765) 497-2402 
E-Mail:  bowmansp@ecn.purdue.edu 
Tom Brokaw  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-7934 
FAX:     (608) 243-3391 
E-Mail:   
Nancy Busche  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5389 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  nancy.busche@dot.state.wi.us 
 
 
 
 
 



Kevin Carlson  
Jebro, Inc. 
2303 Bridgeport Drive 
Sioux City, IA  51111 
Phone:   (712) 277-8855 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  kjc@jebro.com 
Grant Carr  
Michigan Dept. of Transportation 
Bituminous Services Unit 
8885 Ricks Road 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:   (517) 322-5691 
FAX:     (517) 322-5226 
E-Mail:  carrg@mdot.state.mi.us 
Bryan Cawley  
FHWA  Resource Center Midwest 
19900 Governors Drive 
Olympia Fields, IL  60461 
Phone:   (708) 283-3570 
FAX:     (708) 283-3501 
E-Mail:  bryan.cawley@fhwa.dot.gov 
Fred Chambers  
Ohio Department of Transportation 
1600 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43223 
Phone:   (614) 275-1331 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Victoria Conley  
Exxon Mobil 
P.O. Box 874 
Joliet, IL  60434 
Phone:   (815) 521-7397 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  victoria.s.conley@exxonmobil.com 
Larry Craighton  
Heartland Asphalt, Inc. 
2601 Southfederal Ave. 
Mason City, IA  50401 
Phone:   (641) 424-1733 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brad Cruea  
Milestone Contractors 
5950 S. Belmont Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN  46217 
Phone:   (317) 788-6885 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  brad.cruea@milestonelp.com 
Matthew P. Cyphert  
Pine Instrument Company 
101 Industrial Drive 
Grove City, PA  16127 
Phone:   (724) 458-6391 
FAX:     (724) 458-4648 
E-Mail:  mcyphert@pineinst.com 
John Dageforde  
Nebraska Dept. of Roads 
1400 Nebraska Hwy 2 
Lincoln, NE  68502 
Phone:   (402) 479-4774 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jdagefor@state.ne.us 
Deborah Dozer  
Black Diamond Group, Inc. 
124 E. Rawson Ave. 
P.O. Box 394 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
Phone:   (414) 421-5070 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  debbiedozer@blackdiamondgrp.com 
Ervin L. Dukatz, Jr., Ph.D., P.E.  
Mathy Construction Company 
V.P. Materials and Research 
915 Commercial Court 
P.O. Box 563 
Onalaska, WI  54650 
Phone:   (608) 779-6392 
FAX:     (608) 781-4694 
E-Mail:  edukatz@mathy.com 
Signe Erickson  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O.  Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1728 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 
 
 
 
 



Alvin Evans  
J. H. Rudolph and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 937-9710 
FAX:     (812) 547-7670 
E-Mail:   
Richard Flint  
J. H. Rudolph and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 683-8810 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  rflint@jhrudolph.com 
Allan Forde  
Fred Carlson Company 
900 Montgomery Street 
P.O. Box 48 
Decorah, IA  52101 
Phone:   (563) 382-4249 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  awforde@yahoo.com 
Noel Fortier  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O.  Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1731 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Rob Fritz  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   906487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  rwfritz@mtu.edu 
Anthony Gabriello  
BP 
150 W. Warrenville Road 
Naperville, IL  60563 
Phone:   (630) 961-7941 
FAX:     (630) 420-4831 
E-Mail:  gabriell@bp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gaylen Ghylin  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
Tiller Corporation 
10633 89th Ave. North 
P.O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 424-5400 
FAX:     (763) 425-7153 
E-Mail:  gayleng@tillercorp.com 
Allen Hartleib  
Commercial Asphalt Co. 
10633 89th Ave. N 
P. O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0749 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Michael Heitzman  
Iowa Dept of Transportation 
Office of Materials 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone:   (515) 239-1003 
FAX:     (515) 239-1092 
E-Mail:  michael.heitzman@dot.state.ia.us 
Paul Hofmann  
Tower Asphalt Inc. 
15001 S. Hudson Road 
Lakeland, MN  55043 
Phone:   (651) 436-8444 
FAX:     (651) 436-6515 
E-Mail:  phofmann@towerasphalt.com 
Mark Homer  
Bituminous Products Company 
352 George Hardy Drive 
Toledo, OH  43605 
Phone:  (419) 693-3933 
FAX:     (419) 693-3558 
E-Mail:  mhomer627@hotmail.com 
Gerald A. Huber  
Heritage Research Group 
7901 W. Morris Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46231 
Phone:   (317) 243-0811 
FAX:     (317) 486-5095 
E-Mail:  gerald.huber@heritage-enviro.com 
 
 
 
 



Jim Jackson  
Elkhart County Highway Department 
610 Steury Avenue 
Goshen, IN  46528 
Phone:   (574) 534-9394 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  ofc@elkcohwy.org 
H. Wayne Jones  
Asphalt Institute, Inc. 
6113 Bickford Court 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
Phone:   (614) 855-1905 
FAX:     (614) 855-5384 
E-Mail:  wjones@asphaltinstitute.org 
Michael Jorgenson  
Bituminous Roadways, Inc. 
9050 Jefferson Trail 
InverGrove Heights, MN  55077 
Phone:   (651) 686-7001 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jorge@tc.umn.edu 
Rick Kreider  
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Materials & Research 
915 SW Harrison Room 1011 
Topeka, KS  66612 
Phone:   (785) 296-3711 
FAX:     (785) 296-6665 
E-Mail:  rickk@ksdot.org 
Rob Kuehborn  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
P.O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0761 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Rebecca S. McDaniel  
North Central Superpave Center 
P.O. Box 2382 
West Lafayette, IN  47996 - 2382 
Phone:   (765) 463-2317 
FAX:     (765) 497-2402 
E-Mail:  rsmcdani@purdue.edu 
Tim Mueller  
Midwest Asphalt Corporation 
P. O. Box 5477 
Hopkins, MN  55343 
Phone:   (952) 975-2905 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   

Irene Nowak  
Husky Energy 
Hwy 16 East - Refinery 
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan  S9V 0Z8 
Phone:   (780) 871-6502 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  irena.b.nowak@huskyenergy.ca 
Chuck Orville  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
District I 
2101 Wright Street 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5621 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Jorjean Rice  
AASHTO Materials Refernce 
STO 8619 
NIST 100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD  21703 
Phone:   (301) 975-6293 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Karl Runstrom  
Northeast Asphalt Inc. 
W6380 Design Drive 
Greenville, WI  54942 
Phone:   (920) 757-7585 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Judie Ryan  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
HMA Design 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5456 
FAX:     (608) 246-4669 
E-Mail:  judith.ryan@dot.state.wi.us 
Scot Schwandt  
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
122 State Street, Suite 507 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:   (608) 255-3114 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  scot@wispave.org 
 
 
 
 
 



Tim Selby  
Ohio Department of Transportation 
1600 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43223 
Phone:   (614) 275-1331 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Bryan Sellers  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O. Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1731 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Ayesha Shah  
North Central Superpave Center 
P.O. Box 2382 
West Lafayette, IN  47996 
Phone:   (765) 463-2317 
FAX:     (765) 497-2402 
E-Mail:  bano@ecn.purdue.edu 
Steve Sorenson  
Fred Carlson Company 
P.O. Box 48 
Decorah, IA  52101 
Phone:   (563) 382-4249 
FAX:     (563) 382-9225 
E-Mail:  steves@fredcarlson.com 
Monte Symons  
FHWA  Resource Center Midwest 
19900 Governors Drive - Suite 301 
Olympia Fields, IL  60461 
Phone:   (708) 283-3549 
FAX:     (708) 283-3501 
E-Mail:  monte.symons@fhwa.dot.gov 
Jobey Tackett  
J.H. Rudolph & Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 476-4921 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Ed Tulppo  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   (906) 487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  ewtulppo@mtu.edu 
 

Charles Van Deusen  
Charles Van Deusen, Inc. 
21160 Eastfarm Lane 
Northville, MI  48167 
Phone:   (248) 474-4417 
FAX:     (248) 442-2456 
E-Mail:  chuckvan@mich.com 
Jim Vivian  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   (906) 487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jrvivian@mtu.edu 
Gerald J. Waelti  
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
122 State Street, Suite 507 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:   (608) 255-3114 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Jack Weigel  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P. O. Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1732 
FAX:     (262) 524-1730 
E-Mail:  jweigel@payneanddolan.com 
Bill Wilkins  
Ultrapave Corporation 
2001 Vista Road 
Roanoke, TX  76262 
Phone:   (817) 431-3441 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  billwilkins@charter.net 
Richard O. Wolters  
Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association 
900 Long Lake Road, Suite 100 
New Brighton, MN  55112 
Phone:   (651) 636-4666 
FAX:     (651) 636-4790 
E-Mail:  rwolters@mnapa.org 
Jeff Wood  
Rock Road Companies, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1779 
Janesville, WI  53547 
Phone:   (608) 752-8944 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 



John Yzenas  
The Levy Company 
P. O. Box 540 
Portage, IN  46368 
Phone:   (219) 881-6544 
FAX:     (219) 881-6532 
E-Mail:  jyzenas@levyco.net 
Stephen Zambrowski  
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Bituminous Services Unit 
8885 Ricks Road 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:   (517) 322-5691 
FAX:     (517) 322-5226 
E-Mail:   
 


